TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMHS/P Co.		09/23/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premier, Inc.	
Street Address:	12225 El Camino Real	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1551224	PREMIER
Registration Number:	1532302	PREMIER YEARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)896-6289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-443-1787

Email: sfifield@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Sean C. Fifield
Address Line 1: 111 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-4410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7939200-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ingrid J. Scheckel
Signature:	/Ingrid J. Scheckel/
Date:	09/25/2008 TRADEMARK

900116916 REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0084

Total Attachments: 1 source=PremierTrademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0085

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into September 23, 2008 to be effective as of July 8, 2003 by AMHS/P Co., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Premier, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks listed on Schedule A below, including, without limitation, the registrations issued in connection therewith and the common law trademark rights arising therein, and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Assigned Marks");

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	U.S. Registration Number
	1,551,224
remier	
PREMIER YEARS	1,532,302

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, interest in and to (i) the Assigned Marks, (ii) the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Mark, and (iii) the trademark registration for the Assignment Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

AMHS/P CO.

By: Name: Craig S. McKasson

Title: Assistant Treasurer

CHI1 1390372v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 09/25/2008